Past Presidents:

Rocky Mountain Chapter of ASHVE/ASHAE, Organized 1944

1944 J.H. McCabe
1945 C.D. Maves

1946 F.L. Adams

1947 J.F. Mohan

1948 F. Janssen

1949 E.J. McEahern
1950 R.W. Peterson
1951 B.H. Spurlock, Jr.
1952 N.G. Brickman
1953 H.L. Wray

1954 V.F. Vellero

1955 L.L. DelLong
1956 A.S. Widdowfield
1957 D.D. Pearsall
1958 J.R. Wilson and R.T. Beck

Rocky Mountain Chapter of ASRE Organized 1954

1954 L. Hough

1955 B.H. Spurlock, Jr.
1956 V.J. Johnson
1957 W.S. Langbartel
1958 J.V. Berger

Rocky Mountain Chapter of ASHRAE from Merger in 1959 of ASHAE and ASRE
1959 R.J. Walker

1960 L.R. Binder
1961 (July-Dec) J. Reed

1962 (Jan-June) R.F. Pritchard
1962-1963 L.D. Niblack
1963-1964 J.L. Crellin
1964-1965 M.D. Beckett
1965-1966 B.P. McMenarny
1966-1967 S.P. Mitchell
1967-1968 F.A. Frauenfelder
1968-1969 J.D. McFall
1969-1970 D.L. Rose
1970-1971 R.D. Paglisotti
1971-1972 V.A. Olson
1972-1973 J.C. Sproul
1973-1974 D.P. Rosier

1974-1975

D.R. Roberts



1975-1976
1976-1977
1977-1978
1978-1979
1979-1980
1980-1981
1981-1982
1982-1983
1983-1984
1984-1985
1985-1986
1986-1987
1987-1988
1988-1989
1989-1990
1990-1991
1991-1992
1992-1993
1993-1994
1994-1995
1995-1996
1996-1997
1997-1998
1998-1999
1999-2000
2000-2001
2001-2002
2002-2003
2003-2004
2004-2005
2005-2006
2006-2007
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011
2011-2012
2012-2013
2013-2014
2014-2015
2015-2016

*In line for ascendancy.

W.R. Kimball
R.J. Martilla
M.C. Scofield
R.D. Adair, Jr.
R.E. Bott

R.E. Sidwell
W.J. Higgins
T.D. Colvin

A. Occhionero
Jock Griffith
Jerry Keil

Dave Baumann
Gary Shaffer
Norm Almquist
Mike Zeller
Linda Osborn
Michael Haughey
Kraig Haynes
Mark Jelinske
Dave Olson
Roger Hubert
Randy Wartner
Scott Spinney
Tim Moormeier
Scott Lohr
Mike Day

Kate Allen
Mike Fulton
Kevin Ainsworth
David Rodenberg
John Stumpf
Kevin Parrot
Brian Lynch
Scott Martin
Justin Dunkin
Ken Urbanek
Adam Bishop*

Michelle Swanson*

Jon Rundquist*
Jessie Jones™*
Mike Harrington*



